and a portion of Terry’s Run and Foremost Run drains the southern portion of the County. The Lake Anna 
watershed drains into the larger York River Major watershed. The Lake Anna watershed is that portion of 
the landscape that collects and provides the water flow to maintain water levels in the lake. Comprising 
three hundred and forty-two (342) square miles, or 218,860 acres in portions of the three (3) counties 
that border the lake: Louisa (57.4%), Orange (22.3%) and Spotsylvania (20.3%).  

The watershed is approximately twenty-eight (28) miles long extending from the main dam on the eastern